
2026 Savannah State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-2   Home: 4-0   Away: 4-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (51), Opp (35)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hudson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Ford (1), Raines (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-26), Raines (5-7), Allen
(4-7), Ford (2-6), Martin (2-5), Battle (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Hudson, Ansley .655 10-9 29 14 19 2 2 1 7 28 .966 4 0 0 0 .697 0 0 14-15 7 0 1 .875
10 Guye, Ambria .500 9-9 24 9 12 2 0 0 7 14 .583 4 1 2 0 .548 2 1 3-3 9 6 3 .833
4 Smith, Phaedra .316 8-7 19 6 6 0 1 0 4 8 .421 1 0 3 0 .350 0 1 1-1 6 5 1 .917
14 Alexander, Jayla .313 8-6 16 6 5 1 0 1 6 9 .563 2 0 2 0 .368 1 0 3-3 5 0 1 .833
16 Dunning, Milani .300 10-10 30 13 9 0 3 0 6 15 .500 7 0 1 0 .432 0 0 6-6 11 0 0 1.000
22 Williams, Kaitlyn .296 9-9 27 8 8 0 0 0 7 8 .296 1 1 0 0 .345 0 0 3-3 10 15 0 1.000
19 Givens, Jayla .667 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 1 3 6 2.000 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
12 Ford, Neveah .455 6-5 11 5 5 0 0 0 3 5 .455 0 0 2 0 .455 0 0 5-5 5 2 1 .875
3 Battle, Ariana .417 9-6 12 5 5 3 0 0 3 8 .667 3 0 2 0 .533 0 0 1-1 4 4 0 1.000
9 Raines, Shamiya .389 7-7 18 2 7 3 2 0 6 14 .778 1 0 2 0 .400 1 0 0-0 23 2 0 1.000
18 Alsbrook, Kennedy .375 7-5 16 4 6 1 0 0 5 7 .438 1 1 1 0 .444 0 0 2-2 16 2 0 1.000
23 Allen, Donnea .313 5-5 16 1 5 1 0 0 4 6 .375 0 0 2 0 .313 0 1 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
8 Ball, Carissa .308 6-4 13 6 4 3 0 0 3 7 .538 1 0 3 0 .333 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Ford, Zorianna .300 6-5 10 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 0 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 34 6 1 .976

25
Starling-Martin,
Madison .263 7-6 19 3 5 1 0 0 0 6 .316 0 1 6 1 .300 0 0 1-1 22 0 0 1.000

15 Cole, Morgan .200 6-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 4 0 .200 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .381 10-10 268 88 102 18 8 3 65 145 .541 25 4 32 1 .434 5 3 42-43 159 44 9 .958
Opponents .252 10-10 218 36 55 5 1 5 26 77 .353 24 2 57 0 .331 1 3 7-13 158 43 17 .922

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Allen, Donnea 2.41 4-1 5 5 5 2-0 0 29.0 17 16 10 13 41 1 1 3 .167 1 0 0 0 1
20 Martin, Aaliyah 4.00 2-1 5 3 2 1-0 1 21.0 28 15 12 6 7 2 0 1 .418 2 0 0 1 0
3 Battle, Ariana 4.42 2-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 5 4 5 5 2 0 1 .370 3 2 0 0 2
Totals 3.23 8-2 13 10 7 3 1 56.1 55 36 26 24 53 5 1 5 .281 6 2 0 1 3
Opponents 9.07 2-8 14 10 6 0 0 54.0 101 88 70 25 32 18 6 3 .378 9 4 0 5 3



2026 Savannah State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Williams, Kaitlyn 25 10 15 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Raines, Shamiya 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 1 0
25 Starling-Martin, Madison 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Alsbrook, Kennedy 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dunning, Milani 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Battle, Ariana 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Givens, Jayla 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Allen, Donnea 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 4 3 .571 0 0
7 Ford, Zorianna 41 34 6 1 .976 0 2 4 .333 1 1
4 Smith, Phaedra 12 6 5 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hudson, Ansley 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ford, Neveah 8 5 2 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Guye, Ambria 18 9 6 3 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Alexander, Jayla 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Martin, Aaliyah 6 3 2 1 .833 0 2 3 .400 0 0
15 Cole, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ball, Carissa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 212 159 44 9 .958 1 14 12 .538 2 1
Opponents 218 158 43 17 .922 4 84 2 .977 6 0


